and meet one of the following qualifications: 1. Graduate of the Active 
Army or Special National Guard Officer Candidate School Programs. 2. Out­
standing graduate of Georgia Military Institute. 3. Junior Officers who 
have recently completed a tour of active military service. 

A total of one hundred twelve (112) cadets of Class Number One 
attended GMivs inaugural active duty training period 16-30 July 1961, 
at Fort Gordon, Georgia. Eleven (11) of the one hundred twelve failed 
to satisfactorily complete the course of instruction. 

In February 1962, forty-seven (47) cadets applied for and were 
accepted for enrollment in GMI Class Number Two. The total enrollment 
of cadets at this time was one hundred forty-eight (148). 

GMI conducted the second active duty for training period 10-24 June 
1962 at Travis Field, Savannah, Georgia. A total of one hundred twenty­
nine (129) cadets participated in this training; ninety-six (96) cadets 
of Class Number One and thirty-three (33) cadets of Class Number Twoe